# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6133476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IDEAHUB INC.	05/22/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	218 GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34129

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7671315
Patent Number:	7906753
Patent Number:	7935918
Patent Number:	8415603
Patent Number:	7829834
Patent Number:	8169010
Patent Number:	7554074
Patent Number:	7902577
Patent Number:	7741665
Patent Number:	7808305
Patent Number:	8265415
Patent Number:	7927988
Patent Number:	8030188
Patent Number:	8338868
Patent Number:	8320037
Patent Number:	8288185
Patent Number:	8742316
Patent Number:	8710547
Patent Number:	9197095

PATENT REEL: 052816 FRAME: 0910

506086759

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** sidney.gardnerschwetschenau@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: NICOLE NAN - DINSMORE & SHOHL

Address Line 1: 255 E 5TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126845.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE NAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Nan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed Termination Agreement#page1.tif source=Signed Termination Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052816 FRAME: 0911

## **Termination Agreement**

This Termination Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into this 22st day of May, 2020 (the "Effective Date") by and between Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute, having a place of business at 218 Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34129, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Licensor"), and IDEAHUB Inc., having a place of business at 7 Heolleungro, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 06792, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Licensee").

WHEREAS, Licensor is the owner of certain United States patents listed in the Attachment ("Licensed Patents"), which is incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Licensee and Licensor previously entered into, effective as of February 1, 2019, an Exclusive License Agreement ("License Agreement") to grant Licensee an exclusive license with all substantial rights under the Licensed Patents; and

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee desire to terminate the License Agreement by mutual agreement, as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

- As of the Effective Date hereof, Licensor and Licensee agree that the License Agreement is terminated.
- As of the Effective Date, Licensee no longer has any rights in or to the Licensed Patents that were granted under the License Agreement, and all such rights shall revert to the Licensor.
- This Agreement is the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter and supersedes any prior agreement or communications between the parties hereto, whether written or oral. This Agreement may be executed by facsimile and in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the Effective Date by its duly authorized representatives.

Electronics and	Telecommunications		
Dosoorah Instituto			

IDEAHUB Inc.

#### Attachment

- U.S. Patent No. 7,671,315
- U.S. Patent No. 7,906,753
- U.S. Patent No. 7,935,918
- U.S. Patent No. 8,415,603
- U.S. Patent No. 7,829,834
- U.S. Patent No. 8,169,010
- U.S. Patent No. 7,554,074
- U.S. Patent No. 7,902,577
- U.S. Patent No. 7,741,665
- U.S. Patent No. 7,808,305
- U.S. Patent No. 8,265,415
- U.S. Patent No. 7,927,988
- U.S. Patent No. 8,030,188
- U.S. Patent No. 8,338,868
- U.S. Patent No. 8,320,037
- U.S. Patent No. 8,288,185
- U.S. Patent No. 8,742,316
- U.S. Patent No. 8,710,547
- U.S. Patent No. 9,197,095

PATENT REEL: 052816 FRAME: 0913 96-812

**RECORDED: 06/02/2020**